Total Headcount

Men
Women

Full-Time
Part-Time

Non-Resident Alien
African American
American Indian/Alaskan
Pacific Islander/Asian
Hispanic

White

Unreported

First-time Freshmen?

Other Freshmen

Sophomores

Juniors

Seniors

First-year Graduate

Other Degree-Seeking Graduate

Unclassified
Provisional
Contract Education
Nondegree

S.C. Residents
Non-Residents

FTES

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON
FALL 1993 STATISTICS!
(CHE and IPEDS)

Undergraduate Graduate

8051 (100.0%) 2515  (100.0%)
3122 (38.8%) 197 (7.8%)
4929  (61.2%) 2318  (92.2%)
6851  (85.1%) 164 (6.5%)
1200  (14.9%) 2351  (93.5%)
162 (2.0%) 18 (0.7%)
523 (6.5%) 311 (12.4%)
22 (0.3%) 3 (0.1%)
140 (1.7%) 7 (0.3%)
64 (0.8%) 1 (0.0%)
7109  (88.3%) 2170  (86.3%)
31 (0.4%) 5 (0.2%)

1265  (15.7%)
761 (9.5%)
1760 (21.9%)
1644 (20.4%)
1576 (19.6%)
65  (2.6%)
264 (10.5%)

270 (3.4%)
1950  (77.5%)

775 (9.6%) 236 (9.4%)
6221 (77.3%) 2501 (99.4%)
1830  (22.7%) 14 (0.6%)

7276.00 746.00

Notes: Dueto rounding, percentages may not total 100%.
1-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.
2-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.
3-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. FTE also excludes hours taken by senior
citizens and staff as required by CHE under section 59-115-15.

Prepared by: Institutional Research

Total

10566

3319
7247

7015
3551

180
834
25
147
65
9279
36

1265
761
1760
1644
1576
65
264

270
1950
1011

8722
1844

8022.00

(100.0%)

(31.4%)
(68.6%)

(66.4%)
(33.6%)

(L.7%)
(7.9%)
(0.2%)
(1.4%)
(0.6%)
(87.8%)
(0.3%)

(12.0%)
(7.2%)
(16.7%)
(15.6%)
(14.9%)
(0.6%)
(2.5%)

(2.6%)
(18.5%)
(9.6%)

(82.5%)
(17.5%)
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