COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON FALL 1993 STATISTICS¹ (CHE and IPEDS)

	<u>Undergraduate</u>		Gradu	<u>Graduate</u>		<u>Total</u>	
Total Headcount	8051	(100.0%)	2515	(100.0%)	10566	(100.0%)	
Men	3122	(38.8%)	197	(7.8%)	3319	(31.4%)	
Women	4929	(61.2%)	2318	(92.2%)	7247	(68.6%)	
Full-Time	6851	(85.1%)	164	(6.5%)	7015	(66.4%)	
Part-Time	1200	(14.9%)	2351	(93.5%)	3551	(33.6%)	
Non-Resident Alien	162	(2.0%)	18	(0.7%)	180	(1.7%)	
African American	523	(6.5%)	311	(12.4%)	834	(7.9%)	
American Indian/Alaskan	22	(0.3%)	3	(0.1%)	25	(0.2%)	
Pacific Islander/Asian	140	(1.7%)	7	(0.3%)	147	(1.4%)	
Hispanic	64	(0.8%)	1	(0.0%)	65	(0.6%)	
White	7109	(88.3%)	2170	(86.3%)	9279	(87.8%)	
Unreported	31	(0.4%)	5	(0.2%)	36	(0.3%)	
First-time Freshmen ²	1265	(15.7%)			1265	(12.0%)	
Other Freshmen	761	(9.5%)			761	(7.2%)	
Sophomores	1760	(21.9%)			1760	(16.7%)	
Juniors	1644	(20.4%)			1644	(15.6%)	
Seniors	1576	(19.6%)			1576	(14.9%)	
First-year Graduate			65	(2.6%)	65	(0.6%)	
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate Unclassified			264	(10.5%)	264	(2.5%)	
Provisional	270	(3.4%)			270	(2.6%)	
Contract Education			1950	(77.5%)	1950	(18.5%)	
Nondegree	775	(9.6%)	236	(9.4%)	1011	(9.6%)	
S.C. Residents	6221	(77.3%)	2501	(99.4%)	8722	(82.5%)	
Non-Residents	1830	(22.7%)	14	(0.6%)	1844	(17.5%)	
FTE ³	7276.00		746.00		8022.00		

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.

¹-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.

²-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

³-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. FTE also excludes hours taken by senior citizens and staff as required by CHE under section 59-115-15.

Prepared by: Institutional Research